

12-30-2002



102324409

 $\overline{\Gamma}$

1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 	rs only
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Biomolecular Research Institute Limited	Name: Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research
17/1/1/1	Organisation
10/10/	Address: Limestone Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Campbell, Australia
	Co-Assignee: Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Entrance 5, Level 6, Cnr Grattan Street and Royal Parade, Parkville,
Other	3052 AUSTRALIA (recorded at Reel 011588, Frame 0878 3/2/01)
Execution Date: July 1, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/701,437	
	_
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Cameron K. Weiffenbach, Reg. No. 44,488	mum Weiffenll December 18, 2002
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature // Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

12/27/2002 DBYRNE

00000203 500417

09701437

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

BIOMOLECULAR RESEARCH INSTITUTE LIMITED

AND

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Ref:B020141 Page 1

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made on the 1 day of Jul 2002

BETWEEN:

BIOMOLECULAR RESEARCH INSTITUTE LIMITED (ACN 050 135 012) of 343 Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria (the "Assignor")

AND

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION a body corporate established pursuant to the *Science and Industry Research Act 1949* (Cth) and having its principal address at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory through the Division (the "Assignee")

IT IS AGREED as follows:

1. **DEFINITIONS**

"Patent" means the patents set out in the Schedule 1 to this Agreement; and

"Fee" means \$1.00;

2. ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest that the assignor has subsisting in the Patent.

3. PAYMENT

The Assignee will pay the Fee to the Assignor, which will include all government costs and other expenses incurred by the Assignor to effect the assignment of the Patent.

Ref:B020141 Page 2

Signed for and on behalf of BIOMOLECULAR RESEARCH INSTITUTE by:))
(print name)	$\exists \ (\ / \ / \)$
(print name)	3000
nonence. DIRECTOR)
Title)
a duly authorised officer of BRI and in the presence of: Witness	} Den Ronald
Signed for and on behalf of COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION) by: LICHARD HEAD	
(print name))
CHIEF OF DIVISION)
Title)
a duly authorised officer of CSIRO and in the presence of:) No ma Amilon
KERRY WILSON) Komy A. Wilson

Witness

SCHEDULE 1- Patent Applications

Title: Method of designing agonists and antagonists to EGF receptor family

Provisional No: PP38048

International Application No: PCT/AU99/00420 International Application Filing Date: 31 May 1999

Application No.	Country
40245/99	Australia
2329132	Canada
1082345	Europe
2000-552165	Japan
09/701437	United States Of America

Title: Truncated EGF receptor Provisional No: PQ8418

International Application No: PCT/AU01/00782 International Application Filing Date: 28 June 2001

Application No.	Country
67156/01	Australia
2381241	Canada
1200581	Europe
2002-506192	Japan
10/070007	United States Of America

CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT

Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research of Entrance 5, Level 6, Cnr Grattan Street and Royal Parade, Parkville, 3052, Australia HEREBY CONSENTS to the Assignment by Biomolecular Research Institute Limited (BRI) of 343 Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria, 3052, of all of BRI's share in the patent applications set out in Schedule 1 to Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation of Limestone Avenue, Campbell. Australian Capital Territory

Dated this **22nd** day of **October** 2002.

Edward h. how lamsay.

On behalf of Ludwig Institute for Cancer

Research

Name: Edward A. McDermott Jr.

Position: President

SCHEDULE 1- Patent Applications

Title: Method of designing agonists and antagonists to EGF receptor family

Provisional No:

PP38048

International Application No:

PCT/AU99/00420

International Application Filing Date: 31 May 1999

Application No.	Country
40245/99	Australia
2329132	Canada
1082345	Europe
2000-552165	Japan
09/701437	United States Of America

Title: Truncated EGF receptor Provisional No: PQ8418

International Application No: PCT/AU01/00782

RECORDED: 12/18/2002

International Application Filing Date: 28 June 2001

Application No.	Country
67156/01	Australia
2381241	Canada
1200581	Europe
2002-506192	Japan
10/070007	United States Of America